Thyristor Surge Suppressors : TSSxxxxSB Series
SMD Type, SMB/DO-214AA    @10/700μS, 4KV
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    1                    www.thinking.com.tw    2021.03
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features 1
1. Precious and stable voltage 2
2. Low leakage current  3
3. Low on-state voltage  4

 22
 23
 Part Number Code  24
 25
 26
T S S 0 0 8 0 S B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
 27
 28
 29
 30
 31
 32
 33
 34
 35
 36
 37
 38
 39
 40
 41
 42
Optional suffix
001~999
Packing
T DO-214AC(SMA)
S DO-214AA(SMB)
Median Voltages
008
030
064
Construction Variable
0 One Chip
1 Two Chip
Ipp:Rating
A 75A@10/700us 3KV
B 75A@10/700us 4KV
C 100A@10/700us 6KV
Product Series
TSS
THINKING
 Thyristor Surge
Suppressors
Thyristor Surge Suppressors : TSSxxxxSB Series
SMD Type, SMB/DO-214AA    @10/700μS, 4KV
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    2                    www.thinking.com.tw    2021.03
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Structures and Dimensions  43
              SMB/DO-214AA                               Schematic Symbol 44
 45
 46
 47
 48
Item
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.80  2.20  0.071  0.086
B 4.05 4.65  0.160  0.183
C 3.30  3.94  0.130  0.155
D 2.05  2.45  0.810  0.096
E 0.76  1.52  0.030  0.060
F - 0.203  - 0.008
G 5.08  5.59  0.200  0.220
H 0.152  0.305  0.006  0.012
I 2.26  - 0.089  -
J/L 2.160  - 0.085  -
K - 2.740  - 0.107
 49
 Electrical Parameters                                          50